



18CRB02843

SEE ALSO 18CRA2842

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT OF SPRINGFIELD, OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

vs.

ISAIAH ANTHONY WAYNE JACKSON

Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: 6/17/2000
*** - ** - 8029
B/M - 601/173 - BRO/BRO

CHARGE: Domestic Violence

In violation of Section 2919.25(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY:

First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or
\$1,000.00 Fine

FILED
18 SEP 21 AM 9:09
GUY A FERGUSON, CLERK
MUNICIPAL COURT
BY [Signature] DEPUTY

Date of Arrest:

Date of Arraignment:

Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

9-21-18
Amount:
Wc2cc
SPD

FOR WARRANT ONLY

Form with sections: COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES; ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR; ENTRY - FELONY. Includes fields for Date, Plea, Finding on No Contest, Assignment, Waiver to Trial Time Filed, Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed, Jury Demand Filed, Bond Forfeited, Bench Warrant Ordered, Trial By, Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea, Fine, Jail, Defendant Having Appeared and Entered, Preliminary Hearing, Defendant Indicted by the, The Court Binds Defendant to the Clark County Grand Jury, Judge, Notice of Appeal Filed, Attorney, Address, Telephone No.

Criminal Complaint

THE STATE OF OHIO
CLARK COUNTY

SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL
COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO

Clark County Municipal Court
50 East Columbia Street
Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725

For Court Use Only

Defendant:

ISAIAH ANTHONY WAYNE JACKSON

Victim:

Springfield, OH 45506-

DOB: June 17, 2000

SSAN: *** - ** - 8029

B/M - 601/173 - BRO/BRO

Location of Occurrence:

Sherman Ave. / Stanton
Ave.

Court Case# _____ - CR - _____ - _____
BCI&I ITN Number:
Law Enforcement Case Number: 18-SPD000041504

Criminal Charge

Domestic Violence

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER A YANNEKIS who being duly sworn states that on or about September 20, 2018, one ISAIAH JACKSON In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did: knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or household member.

TO WIT:

Defendant used a vehicle to strike the victim's car as she was driving. The defendant and victim share a child in common.

In violation of Section 2919.25(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

FOR WARRANT ONLY

PENALTY:


First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or
\$1,000.00 Fine


Complainant: Officer A Yannekis

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on September 20, 2018

KEITH HOPPER
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission expires 1-26-19


Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court


Court Date:
Request for Warrant

Court Copy Defendant Copy Return Copy Extra Copy

Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: JACKSON, Isaiah Anthony Wa				Race: B	Gender: M	Height: 601	Weight: 173	Hair: BRO	Eyes: BRO	Build:	Case Number: 18-SPD000041504
D.O.B.: 06/17/2000	Age at time of offense: 18 Years 3 Months	SSN:	FBI#:	BCI#:	ITN#:						

Address: Springfield, OH 45506-	Phone: - -	P.O.B. (City & State): Springfield, OH
--	-------------------	---

Arresting Agency: Springfield Police Division	Date/Time of Arrest:	On Probation: <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	If yes, P.O.'s Name:
		On Parole: <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	

Location of Occurrence / Arrest / Both: Sherman Ave. / Stanton Ave.	Township or County: Clark County	Driver's License #: US087993	Driver's License State: OH
--	---	-------------------------------------	-----------------------------------

Employment: None	Employment Address: , OH	Employment Phone:
-------------------------	---------------------------------	-------------------

Vehicle License #:	Vehicle State:	Vehicle License Type:	Vehicle Year:	Vehicle Make:	Vehicle Model:	Vehicle Style:
--------------------	----------------	-----------------------	---------------	---------------	----------------	----------------

Vehicle Color:	Vehicle VIN #:	Vehicle Identifiers:
----------------	----------------	----------------------

Affiant: Officer A Yannekis	Transporting Officers:	Badge/Unit #:
------------------------------------	------------------------	---------------

CHARGE(S) AT TIME OF ARREST - CODE NUMBER - PENALTY

FELONIOUS ASSAULT - 2903.11(A)(2) - F2
 Defendant used his vehicle to ram the drivers side section of the victim's car in an attempt to cause her physical harm.

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - 2919.25(A) - M1
 Defendant used a vehicle to strike the victim's car as she was driving. The defendant and victim share a child in common.

Victim: <input type="checkbox"/> Sick <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NA <input type="checkbox"/> Injured	Treated by: <input type="checkbox"/> Refused <input type="checkbox"/> Squad <input type="checkbox"/> Hospital	Transferred to: <input type="checkbox"/> Squad <input type="checkbox"/> P.O.V.	Hospital: <input type="checkbox"/> Community <input type="checkbox"/> Mercy <input type="checkbox"/> Other	Doctor:
---	---	--	--	---------

Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
 Intoxicated

Arrestee: <input type="checkbox"/> Sick <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NA <input type="checkbox"/> Injured	Treated by: <input type="checkbox"/> Refused <input type="checkbox"/> Squad <input type="checkbox"/> Hospital	Transferred to: <input type="checkbox"/> Squad <input type="checkbox"/> P.O.V.	Hospital: <input type="checkbox"/> Community <input type="checkbox"/> Mercy <input type="checkbox"/> Other	Doctor:
---	---	--	--	---------

Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
 Intoxicated

Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile: <input type="checkbox"/> Placed in DH <input type="checkbox"/> Released to Parent	Disposition: <input type="checkbox"/> Taken to HQ <input type="checkbox"/> Other	Parents Notified: <input type="checkbox"/> By Arresting Officer <input type="checkbox"/> By Dispatcher <input type="checkbox"/> By Transfer Officer <input type="checkbox"/> By DH Personnel <input type="checkbox"/> Other	Date Notified:
--	--	---	----------------

Witnesses:
 Officer Allender Springfield Pd , OH
Springfield, OH 45504-
Springfield, OH 45505-
 Officer A Yannekis Spd , OH - 937-324-7685

FOR WARRANT ONLY

Crash occur? <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	Was OH1 completed? <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	Arrestee have insurance? <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	Did Affiant witness driving? <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	If not, who witnessed driving?	Vehicle searched? <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Vehicle Disposition: <input type="checkbox"/> IMP <input type="checkbox"/> RTO	If no one witnessed driving, how is exact time of vehicle operation established?			DUI Impaired Driver Report prepared? <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	
Vehicle held for prints? <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	Arrestee make admission of guilt? <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	Did Arrestee make statement? <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	Written Statement <input type="checkbox"/> Verbal <input type="checkbox"/> Taped Audio Statement <input type="checkbox"/> Other		Written summaries of statements prepared? <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes
Arrestee identified by Witness? <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input type="checkbox"/> Photo Array <input type="checkbox"/> Line-Up <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> At Scene <input type="checkbox"/> Taken back to Scene	Affiant Witnessed Crime <input type="checkbox"/>	Photos of scene/victim? <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes	Photos taken by: YANNEKIS	Scene processed for prints? <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Property Receipt #:	Copy of receipt or inventory attached? <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No - If no, list property:				

Were any physical or mental examinations or scientific tests conducted in connection with this case? No Yes - If yes, please specify Lab Request Attached

Signature of Officer(s): <i>Officer A Yannekis</i>	Supervisor Signature: <i>[Signature]</i>	Signature Book-In:	Book-In Date/Time:
--	--	--------------------	--------------------

Clark County Municipal Court
50 East Columbia Street
Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725

Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Probable Cause Affidavit

Case Number:
18-SPD000041504

The State of Ohio
Clark County

Court Case # CR-_____

The Affiant, Officer A Yannekis, being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant, Isaiah Anthony Wayne Jackson, committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On 9/20/18, officers responded to 1508 Broadway St reference a vandalism. On officers' arrival, we were met by the victim, Selena R Medina, outside the residence.

_____ stated that she was driving around the area of Sherman Ave and Stanton Ave with her friend, witness _____, when she observed the defendant, Isaiah Jackson, following her around in a red vehicle. _____ attempted to drive away from Mr. Jackson by cutting through neighborhoods, stating she was scared due to prior threats made to her. _____ stopped at the stop sign of Sherman Ave and Stanton Ave when Mr. Jackson purposefully rammed the drivers side of _____'s car with his vehicle.

_____ then fled the scene as Mr. Jackson drove away in another direction. _____ stated that Mr. Jackson made eye contact with her prior to hitting her vehicle. _____ stated that Mr. Jackson was driving a red Oldsmobile Bravada which she believes belongs to one of his relatives.

Officers observed major damage on the driver's side door of _____'s vehicle. Red paint transfer was visible within the damage. The driver's side mirror was hanging off the frame.

_____ (Passenger/ Witness) advised that she saw Mr. Jackson driving the vehicle prior to impact and has known him for around 6 years.

Mr. Jackson and _____ have a 2 month old daughter in common. _____ stated Mr. Jackson was becoming increasingly aggressive and violent with her, threatening her and her family. _____ stated she felt Mr. Jackson was trying to harm her and that he may have believed their daughter was in the vehicle.

Written statements were filled out by _____ and _____. Photos were taken of the damage to _____'s vehicle. A warrant is requested for Mr. Jackson for felonious assault and domestic violence.

Defendant:

Isaiah Anthony Wayne Jackson

FOR WARRANT ONLY

FOR WARRANT ONLY

Further Affiant Sayeth Not.

KEITH HOPPER
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission expires 1-26-19

Ashley Yarnalis
Affiant Signature
130 N FOUNTAIN AVE
Affiant Address & Phone 324 7685

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Affiant on 9/20/2018
Keith Hopper
Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

SPRINGFIELD POLICE DIVISION
STATEMENT OF FACTS

DATE 9/10/20

INCIDENT REPORT NO. 18-41504

TIME 6:30

STATEMENT OF [REDACTED] [REDACTED]
NAME ADDRESS

12/10/98 Single
DATE OF BIRTH MARTIAL STATUS RACE

WHO HEREBY VOLUNTARILY MAKES THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO OFFICER(S) _____

AT _____:

I was driving on the corner of Sherman and Stanton at a stop sign and Isaiah Jackson ~~hit~~ ^{slammed into} my left side of the car. He broke my side mirror and began chassing me trying to hit me. He was driving a red bravada and made eye contact then hit me.

[REDACTED] Q) Do you think he was trying to hurt you?

[REDACTED] A) Yes, we made eye contact before he hit me.

Ashley Yannedis [REDACTED]
Witness Signature
[Signature] [REDACTED]
Witness Address

SPRINGFIELD POLICE DIVISION
STATEMENT OF FACTS

DATE 9-20-18

INCIDENT REPORT NO. 18-41504

TIME 7:53

STATEMENT OF _____

NAME

ADDRESS

DATE OF BIRTH

MARTIAL STATUS

RACE

WHO HEREBY VOLUNTARILY MAKES THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO OFFICER(S) _____

AT _____:

At 6:30 pm on the corner of Sherman Ave and Stanton, I was sitting in the passenger seat of my friend's car. A red truck pulled up from behind at a stop sign, pulled besides the left side and hit her. He stared, and then we sped off. We called the cops, and came home. I recognized Isaiah Jackson from knowing him for over 5 years. She is the father of my best friend, _____'s baby. ~~Isiah~~ Isaiah Jackson was driving the vehicle.

Witness

Witness

Signature

Address